

N
SLP(C)No. 22643 OF 2001

ITEM No.66

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22643/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2000 in WP 2784/88
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHD. HASSAN MOHD. YUSUF (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALAHU MAQDOOM BUX & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of legal representatives of sole
petitioner) (With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted six weeks' time to place on record a copy of the
order which is stated to have been passed by the High Court
allowing the prayer for substitution of the legal
representatives of the sole petitioner. List after six
weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master