

SLP(C)No. 22643 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22643/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2000 in WP 2784/88
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHD. HASSAN MOHD. YUSUF (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALAHU MAQDOOM BUX & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of legal
representatives of sole petitioner and clarification and office
report)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants.
Prayer for bringing on record the legal representatives
of the deceased sole petitioner Hassan Mohammed Yusuf is
allowed. The applicants shall be brought on record as
legal representatives of the deceased sole petitioner.
IA.No.2 is allowed.

Call for the record of W.P.No.2784/88 Malahu
Maqdoom Bux vs. Mohd. Hassan Mohd. Yusuf and Anr.
decided on 29.6.2000 from the High Court of Bombay.
IA.No.3 is allowed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master